Johannes Koch

Member of the Board of Managing Directors of DZ BANK AG Deutsche Zentral-Genossenschaftsbank, Frankfurt/Main

Personal data

| Date of birth: Place of birth: | 8 January 1976 Lich (Hesse) |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| Career | |
| Since 2024 | DZ BANK, Member of the Board of Managing Directors |
| 2020 – 2023 | DZ BANK, Head of Strategy & Group Development Division, from 2023 General Executive Manager |
| 2018 – 2020 | DZ BANK, Head of Group Finance Division |
| 2013 – 2018 | DZ BANK, Head of "Strategy and Resource Management" Department, previously "Processes & Architecture" |
| 2009 – 2013 | The Boston Consulting Group, Frankfurt/Main, Project Manager Financial Services |
| 2005 – 2009 | KfW Bankengruppe, Frankfurt/Main, Senior Manager Securitization |
| 1998 – 2004 | Studied business administration at Justus Liebig University Giessen, graduating with a degree in business administration – in between University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee / Master of Arts (Economics) |
| | 2018 Further training to become an "International Certified Accountant (ICA)" at the Frankfurt School of Finance |

Responsibilities

<u>Divisions</u>: Group Human Resources; Strategy & Group Development; Research and Economics <u>Region</u>: Responsible for the local cooperative banks in Baden-Wuerttemberg

Appointments

- Chairman of the Supervisory Board, DZ HYP AG, Hamburg and Muenster
- Chairman of the Supervisory Board, DZ PRIVATBANK S.A., Strassen, Luxemburg
- Chairman of the Supervisory Board, VR Smart Finanz AG, Eschborn
- Member of the Steering Committee of the Green and Sustainable Finance Cluster Germany e.V.